
ADOPTED - MARCH 22, 2011 
 Agenda Item No. 3 
 
Introduced by the County Services Committee of the: 
 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH THE 
MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF POLICE 

 
RESOLUTION #11-082 

 
WHEREAS, the previous collective bargaining agreement expired December 31, 2010; and 
 
WHEREAS, Management and Labor negotiated and reached tentative agreement; and 
 
WHEREAS, the MAP Membership did not ratify the tentative agreement; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties are in Mediation. 
 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes execution of the 
Contract Extension Agreement.    
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this resolution will take immediate effect upon Board of Commissioners 
approval. 
 
COUNTY SERVICES:   Yeas:  De Leon, Copedge, Celentino, Schor, Vickers, Dragonetti 
      Nays:  None              Absent:  None      Approved 3/15/11 
 


